

Meino No. 26.12.2637.213.02.015.21.152

Date: 18-10-2022.

e-Tender Notice; OTM

e-Tenders are invited in the National c-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.cprocurc.gov.bd</u>) for Construction works of 0.425 KM 33 KV Underground Cable Laying at Kadamtoli-Teghoria Flyover crossing Under Dhaka PBS-4 and 0.240 KM at Bangladesh Special Economic Zone Approach Road crossing at Araihazar Under Narsingdi PBS-1 through Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD). . Description of works and Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

Package/Lot No.	Description of Works	Tender ID No.	Closing Date	Closing Time
e-TENDER- DHKPBS-4- HDD-02-2022-23	Construction works of 0.425 KM 33 KV Underground Cable Laying at Kadamtoli-Teghoria Flyover crossing (One spot at Chunkutia -08 Nos cable & another one spot at Teghoria-04 Nos Cable Laying as per Design & Drawing and Direction of Engineer-in- Charge) through Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) Under Dhaka PBS-4.	735772	10-11-2022	10:00 AM
e-TENDER- NDPBS-1-HDD- 03-2022-23	Construction works of 0.240 KM 33 KV Underground Cable Laying at Bangladesh Special Economic Zone Approach Road crossing at Araihazar (08 Nos Cable Laying as per Design, Drawing and Direction of Engineer-in- Charge) through Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) Under Narsingdi PBS-1.	742397	10-11-2022	12:00 Noon (As e-GP Notice)

This is an online Tender, where only c-Tender will be accepted in the National c-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.cprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required.

The fees for downloading the c-Tender documents from the National c-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any c-GP registered bank's branches up to 09-11-2022 at 04:00 PM for Tender ID No. 735772 and 742397. Further information and guidelines are available in the National c-GP System Portal and from c-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).



ŧ

বাংলাদেশ প**হী** বিদ্যুত্যয়ন বোর্ড Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board বাপবিবো/জন () Superintending Engineer Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board Dhaka Zone (South), Executive Building, Nikunja-02, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229. E-mail : <u>sebrebdhksouth@gmail.com</u>

নিকি ত কি (সি C) 2022 (বা: লভিব্লল আলম উপ-পরিচালক (কারিণারী) রাবা রোদ (পচ্লি), বাপবিরো। SM22666 2673012022

(অন্ধ হুৰ্ঘতফ কুবুদার) উদ্ধানমারক প্রকৌশালী (চঃলঃ) এচা হেনে (সন্দেশ) বাগনিবা হাজন।